III

TRUSSTITE ONLY

SC-APEX-F-XX-XX
100 X 100 X 1.5MM STIFFENIN

PLATE TO OPPOSITE SIDE
FIXED WITH 6 X 12-14 X 20Migt=~

OXED TOP CHORDS

I210015 X 150MM
STIFFENER FIXED
WITH 5 X 12-14X20MM
SCREWS

3 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 6 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS TO Z

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 3 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS

SC-HEEL-A-XX-XX-X

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 5 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREW

SC-HEEL-G-XX-XX-XX
—PROPRIETARY HEEL G PLATE
rTRIM PLATE AS NECESSARY

3 XTRUSSTITE

SC-ELBOW-C-XX-XX-X

STIFFENER. FIXED WITH
9 X 12-14X20MM SCREWS

1 X TRUSSTITE + 9 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS TO STIFFENER

SC-APEX-C-XX

PROPRIETARY

7 > APEX PLATE
)

~ ~ ~
— ~|

|8

ARG
AN

3 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 14 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS

I-ENDURO

ROLLFORMED
COMPONENT

3 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 9 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS

BOXED TOP CHORDS)

SC-APEX-E1-XX-XX-XX (UNBOXED TOP CHORDS)
SC-APEX-E2-XX-XX-XX

)

—
L

WEB - CHORD SCREW COUNTS

Total fastener count at each end

010-
Part Id

e.g.

4 REFERS TO FASTENER COUNT AT EACH END
e.g. 1of TRUSSTITE
3 of 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS

X o, /
" N Qy

SCREW LOCATION RULES

CONNECTION IDENTIFICATION:

TRUSS SYSTEM-CONNECTION TYPE-VARIANT-CHANNEL
DEPTH-CHANNEL GAUGE-SCREW NO.

EG: SC-HEEL-A-90-10-6

PLACEMENT RULES FOR MULTIPLE
A, A A B I e STIFFENING SCREWS:
X & J 1. GENERAL - DON'T PUT SCREWS IN
| SHADED AREAS SHOWN
2. APEX - PLACE SYMMETRICALLY ON
- - O == EACH SIDE OF APEX STIFFENING PLATE
3. DISTANCE FROM TRUSSTITE - PLACE
J SCREWS FURTHEST AWAY FROM THE
° S N TRUSSTITE AND MOVE IN TOWARD
. R I\IFEURSESATSHEES AS NUMBER OF SCREWS
AT LEAST 10MM FROM EDGES AT LEAST 17MM FROM OTHER SCREWS
SC-HEEL-B-XX-XX-X SC-HEEL-E1-XX-XX-X éUNBOXED TOP CHORDS)  SC-HEEL-F1-XX-XX-XX EUNBOXED TOP CHORDS)
(VERTICAL STIFFENER) SC-HEEL-E2-XX-XX-X

1.0MM STIFFENING C SECTION FRO|
ENDURO ROLLFORMER

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 6 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREW

SC-HEEL-HS-XX-XX-X (NON-FLUSH CONN.)
SC-HEEL-HS-F-XX-XX-X (FLUSH CONN.)

%-BEND OR CUT TABS ON ASSEMBLY

;7’1; -+t

r w/@ B B B B
e |

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 4 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREW

SC-KNEE-A-XX-XX-X

/

DETAILX

DETAILY

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 5 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS

SC-PROP-XX-XX-X

CHORD SUPPORT - SHEAR CONNECTION

k—PRYDA CPAH BRACKET OR
ALTERNATIVE AS SPECIFIED

SUPPORTING BEAM OR WALL

4 X 12-14X20 HEX SCREW CHORD TO SUPPORT (TYPICAL)

PRYDA CPAH BRACKET FIXED WITH 45
X 12-14X20MM HEX HEAD SCREWS.
REF DETAILS XORY FOR
ALTERNATIVES

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 6 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREW

SC-HEEL-HSA-F-A-XX-XX-X

I

I

! 200X35X1.0MM ANGLE LINTEL

: STIFFENER TO SUIT WIDTH OF SECTION
|

|

I

! END TABS XX° ON ASSEMBLY
/ r1 50 X1.0MM CHANNEL STIFFENER
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
i
I
78 DV

<F

L 150 %
A 7

DETAILY

BOXED TOP CHORDS)

C

i

5x12-14 x 20 HEX SCREW + 4 X 12-14 X 20 HEX SCREW TO STIFFENER

SC-KNEE-C-XX-XX-X

—35x35x 1.0MM x 200MM
ANGLE STIFFENER

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 7 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS

SC-SUP-XX-XX (UNSTIFFENED)

WEB FASTENERS TO SUIT WEB DESIGN

FILE NAME: ENDUROTRUSS CONNECTIONS REFERENCE CHART REV:C PREPARED BY: TIM CANTLE

SC-HEEL-F2-XX-XX-XX

BOXED TOP CHORDS)

PRYDA CPAH BRACKET FIXED WITH 45
X 12-14X20MM HEX HEAD SCREWS.
REF DETAILS XORY FOR
ALTERNATIVES

DETAILY

—90MM SYSTEM - 125 X 125 X 1.5MM STIFFENER PLATE
75MM SYSTEM - 100 X 100 X 1.5MM STIFFENER PLATE
FIXED WITH UP TO 7 12-14 X 20MM HEX HEAD SCREWS

1 X TRUSSTITE + 11 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREW

SC-CROSS-XX-XX-X
L F
S L I cHORD
R I
- R B
| |
| |
| |
o
| |
1 X TRUSSTITE
SC-KNEE-E-XX-XX-X
~ =1 «9//«/'— —————— -
o Mg = _
SN i

I—90MM SYSTEM - 125 X 125 X 1.5MM STIFFENER PLATE
75MM SYSTEM - 100 X 100 X 1.5MM STIFFENER PLATE
\ FIXED WITH UP TO 7 12-14 X 20MM HEX HEAD SCREWS

\

1 X TRUSSTITE + 8 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS

SC-CHORDPT-A-XX-XX-X

1 X TRUSSTITE + UP TO 5 X 12-14 X 20MM HEX SCREWS




